## THIS WEEK AT THE CENTER FOR ETHICS\*

## September 4, 2015

## **RIGHT WRONG**

The Center for ETHICS\* at the University of Idaho offers study, intervention, outreach, consultation, and leadership in developing and advancing the theory, knowledge and understanding of character education including moral and ethical reasoning, moral development, ethical leadership, and ethical application. The Director of the Center for ETHICS\* is Dr. Sharon Kay Stoll.

## Ethical Theory and Honor in Competition and Sport

Dr. Stoll has elected to continue on as chair of the Institutional Review Board of the University of Idaho. An Institutional Review Board (IRB) is a committee established to review and approve research involving human subjects. The purpose of the IRB is to ensure that all human subject research be conducted in accordance with all federal, institutional, and ethical guidelines.

Dr. Stoll is collaborating with researchers at Bowling Green State University, psychology on developing a general moral reasoning instrument based on the Hahm Beller Values Choice Inventory. The HBVCI is the gold standard in moral reasoning instruments in sport and competition in the world.

Kevin Bryant, Dr. Stoll' 33rd doctoral student, has submitted his doctoral packet to his doctoral committee for approval to move to Candidacy status.

Marcis Fennell, Dr. Stoll's 37th doctoral student, received a full time assistantship in the Department of Movement Sciences for the 2015-16 year.

**UpComing Events** 

Dr. Stoll will give an invited paper at the 11<sup>th</sup> annuall USADA Symposium, October 2-5, 2015.

Dr. Stoll will be attending and speaking at the 2015 Western Society of Kinesiology and Wellness, October 7-9, 2015.